To: The Board of Directors

Viva Goods Company Limited 2/F, PopOffice 9 Tong Yin Street Tseung Kwan O, New Territories Hong Kong

Date: 20 June 2023

Dear Sirs,

敬启者

Re: Consent to the Issue of the Listing Document of Viva Goods Company Limited ("Company") in connection with the Transfer of Listing

We, Hefei Yuchang Fire Protection Technology Co., Ltd, as the fire safety consultant in respect of the proposed transfer of listing of the shares of the Company from GEM to the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Transfer of Listing"), refer to the listing document of the Company dated 29/6/2023("Listing Document") in connection with the Transfer of Listing.

我们,合肥市玉长消防技术有限公司,作为公司股份拟由创业板转至香港联合交易所有限公司主板上市("转板上市")的消防安全顾问,参考公司日期为 2023 年 6 月20日有关转板上市事宜的上市文件("上市文件")。

We hereby give, and confirm that we have not withdrawn, our written consent to the issue of the Listing Document by the Company, with the inclusion therein of all references to our name, qualification, opinions and reports in the form and context in which they are respectively included.

我们在此发出,并确认我们没有撤回,我们对公司发行上市文件的书面同意,并在其中按其各自的形式披露我们的名称、资格、意见和报告。

We also hereby consent to you making a copy of this letter available on display as described in the section headed "Documents on Display" in Appendix VI to the Listing Document.

我们也在此同意按照上市文件附录六 "展示的文件 "一节所述,提供本函的副本进行展示。

[Signature page to follow]

[签名页随后]

For and on behalf of [Name of the expert]

Name:

Title:

为了并代表

合肥市玉长消防技术有



姓名:

职位: